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UNITED ARAB BANK Schedule of Charges - Corporate Banking

Effective from 1°* August 2018
A Gudouel | o 2laiy)

Description of Products / Services UAB New Tariff / Terms 6332l Aol gyl Wil 48)=5 /ingy aloaall /alaibioll g

Minimum amount to open a corporate current account AED 25,000 o)1 25,000 alspil) g)ls wlus aiel &uol bl aall
Account Opening Fee (Juridical documents examination fee) Free [FEV (auigila)l wlyisiuoll (G183 o guw)) wluall Aid o)
Current account minimum monthly average balance AED 20,000 o) 20,000 G wluall gpa il syl lhwgio) Guall aall
Monthly charges if the above minimum balance is not maintained AED 200 om) 200 ollcl Grodl apapll hgiol Gl aall gle @adlagl oac vic @8~ Tuoll dypmil gyl
Cheque Book Issuance AED 1 per leaf for standard cheque book b=l @la il 358 o @8y J4) oy aladll j58s jlan]
Special Cheque Book As per agreement $laill v b wla g jids
Cash withdrawal at Counters AED 20 o) 20 Jidglall (o G a8l il g
Handling charges for AED cash Deposit over the counter AED 5 om)a 5 Juglall Gupla e aljloll oy JU 5281 Elaull oguy
Handling charges for foreign currencies cash deposit / withdrawal over 1% ofth.e amol:ln-t deposited / withdrawn Wenuoll /&gl Ml oo %1 6 Wguboll wllosll) jikglall Gupb (e wawll gl duyiall wlle=ll G280l gl d8ai o]l ogupl
the counter (currencies acceptable to bank) with a minimum of AED 250 o) 250 gual angg (Ll
Balance Confirmation Certificate AED 250 oy 250 ol a4l 6l
Stop Payment AED 100 o) 100 &aaJlalayl
Electronic dissemination of daily account movement information via MT940 or One time setup fee AED 500 &0 gJgll slacll om)s 500 MT950 ¢l MT940 Gi2ra) uluall s wloas jie Gogll ulualld4ya Jga wlogleo &jgi
MT950 (under cash management operations) & monthly charge AED 100 o2 100 doxdy o o) (28Ul ojla] wllo=) asalall)
Incoming MT940/950 Free MT950 /940 guisein) 53ylgll Jilwyll
Investment DePOSits _ _ ‘UJWJI 5-1'-\9-”
. . . . . AED 1 million or equivalent in foreign . . . . »
Minimum amount to open & maintain a Fixed Deposit account currency ayiall dlosll (o ladslsy Lo of oy yguko 3300 ol dgyag ulwa gle loallg aidl gusll aall
Minimum amount to open & maintain a Call Deposit account AED 5 million 2:fr1l::;lent in foreign aiall dosll yo Ladals) Lo gi omyas gaulle 5 Gl vic d2ag Ul e alonllg aial gusl aall
. o) i ;

Premature withdrawal of Fixed Deposit Recdluction of:.pﬁl;:;r;tl:rlistterate Eomithe e Gaioll oailall Jamo (po %1 ouasd san0 Jal dsyagld jauoll uall
Charges for insufficient minimum monthly average credit balance in call deposit Reduction in interest rate at the agreed %2.5 & 65181 . @ajayagl ughholl g il vapl hiwgio) bl aall gle @adlagl oac vic ol [og_u.l}Jl
account terms d

Account closing certificate charges AED 100 oy 100 Uluin gle] 8aloddy jlan] oguy)

AED 200 up to 6 months, AED 300 over onj. 300 g jouisi 6 gJ] Juali 6554 oy 200
Duplicate Statement of Account six months and thereafter AED 500 per 500 Lo =) dosdll auuaig gl 6 Goi 6is) Ul @ik (o Joall Guda @A
subsequent six months or part thereof Lovio cja gi &8sl &l pobll oy s

AED 100 per document up to 6 months o2l 6 ol PRTTNT, jomya 100

Old records (documents other than statement of a/c or cheques) and AED Zogr:trhdso:ll;ment over 6 516 @ le lpor sajs Aliuso ) pmys 200 alaill gl wlwadl @iiis jue doyadll wlaiiuoll e Auui
AED 100 up to 6 months and 9 Joibil 6 G| Juni 8)58) oy 100
Photocopy of cheque AED 250 per cheque/document over O @iyl iy Ao/ dlud J4 o) s 250 WlA il (o aA
6 months old i 6

. . A minimum of AED 150 and maximum Gual an4 om)2 150 o . . .

Inward collection cheques received from abroad AED 500 & 124 amys 5005 2l o aliuo oalg wla s Junans
. . A minimum of AED 200 and maximum Gual an4 om)2 200 . R ) L R .

Outward collection cheques payable abroad (Handling Fee) AED 750 6 \n oy 7504 (&gl pgw)) @yl 98 &9 alld 6)aln wla s Junni
Special Clearing Cheques (Outward) AED 205 o) 205 8)aladl wlail) palall Juanaill
Special Clearing Cheques (Inward) g2 63)lg)l wlayil) il Junaill
Outward Clearing AED 50 om)s 50 anylall dnlsoll
Inward Clearing / Collection AED 250 om)a 250 sl Juanil /adalal aalgoll
Outward Collection outside UAE AED 100 om) 100 danioll =l ailjloll éga ajla (o sayal Jun il

Valid Trade License not provided after expiry One month grace period. After one month J+ani iy lma=yg.aalg o] alow 6539

ao)ludl an sl dunlln cloill a2y Jgsaoll dylw dylail dnapl oyadipac

AED 150 per month 23l poids & Ge oy 150

Capital Funds Deposit Certificate for issuance of new trade license or capital a a A

incfease P P AED 500 )2 500 Jlodl Ul 830j g 53035 @ylas aasy jlaal Yol yul @8lo ¢l 83t
Interest Rates on Cash Facilities As per facility agreement GuloiUI Yol &80 Gy &8l wlluo il gle agyll
Facility Management Fee 1% minimum of the approved facility ale Gasoll guloill Yol o Jall gle %1 LoVl Joouid! 8)15] oy

2% of the amount paid in case of part B AT . . . .
Charges for payment against term loan before maturity either part or full settlement and 2% in case of full w’:‘“ q”f"‘dl qJ_b g= 693"_4’“ Gl - i A M ARl A b L i " ;
(Loan prepayment charge) settlement of the outstanding with a CpeAlidb gt %2 o il el stlodligeron) LGS, ol ajis (] il Gl Jul Il same 2@ s sy
minimum charge of AED 1,000 IS 000)g-c Jallisosaayalolall

Term Loan instalment postponement / late payment charges AED 1,000 omya 1,000 salioll slaudl huwd Juali pgu)
Loan Rescheduling Fee As per restructuring facility agreement ala ol sale] Glasl Guua Jgoill @gan 6ale] pguy
Processing Fee for Excess over limit requests AED 1,000 o) 1,000 anll jglad wbdda clé) dyylal pguy
Commitment Fee on Loans (undrawn part) As per facility agreement GuiloiUI Yool @810 Gansy (oaiunoll jué cjnll) yagpdll sle ddilnoll ol iVl oguy)

Minimum 2% over the agreed interest rate aule Gaioll 525101 2w gle Gual a0k %2

on cash fasility U LT T Sl sl sl gle dingll ilol=ll

Late payment interest for excess or overdue liabilities
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Manager’s Cheque / Demand Draft (Issuance)
Manager’s Cheque / Demand Draft (Stop Payment)
Manager’s Cheque / Demand Draft (Cancellation)
FTS transfers (AED - Domestic)

SWIFT transfers (International)

Correspondent Bank Charges

SWIFT Transfer cancellation / stop payment

Outward TT returned unpaid due to any discrepancy in beneficiary’s particulars.
Inquiry Fee about outward TT fate

Inward Remittance (International)
Payroll - WPS

Payroll - Non -WPS

Salary Card Issuance / Renewal
Salary Card Replacement

GPSSA (Pension Payments) per record

Registration Fee / Set up charges (one-time charge)
Amendments

Cancellation / Suspension of standing instructions

Charges if transaction against standing instructions not effected due to
insufficient funds

Cash Management
Online Banking
- Set up Fee (One Time)
- Monthly Maintainance Fee
- Security token Issuance
- FTS transfers (AED - Domestic)
- SWIFT transfers (International)
- Correspondent Bank Charges
- Payroll - WPS / Non WPS (Salary Transfers)

- Manager’s Cheque / Demand Drafts
- E-Cheques (Corporate Cheques)

- Remote Cheque Printing

- Utility Payments

- SWIFT - LC Issuance

- SWIFT - LC Amendment

- SWIFT - LG Issuance

- SWIFT - LG Amendment
Door to Door Banking
- Set up fee
- Cash Pickup / Delivery Service
- Unverified Cash Pickup / Delivery
- Document Pickup / Delivery Service - Daily Service**
- Dubai / Sharjah / Ajman
- Other Emirates
- Document Pickup / Delivery Service - Alternate Service**
- Dubai / Sharjah / Ajman
- Other Emirates
Post Dated Cheques Handling (Non-Discounted Items)
- Set up fee
- Post-dated cheques (PDC) custodial service (per cheque)
- PDC (Extension of due date per cheque)
- PDC (Premature withdrawal of cheque) charges per cheque
Smart Cash Deposit Machine
- Set up fee
Corporate Cheque Scanning
- Set up fee
Escrow Services
- Set up fee

- Trust account management fee
- Engineer’s fee

** Except Friday

Gl a9y n ol wloaal - oguuy Jgan

Schedule of Charges - Corporate Banking

AED 30 onya 30
AED 100 ramy2 100
AED 100 ramy2 100
AED 50 amya 50
AED 100 ramy2 100
AED 100 ramy2 100

AED 100 + correspondent bank charges Juwlpoll ¢lindl ogu) + oy 100

AED 100 ramy2 100

AED 10 @110

(1023 50 guiall aall) Jauw J4) ealys 10

(3 50 guall aall) Jaw J4J palys 10

AED 10 per record (minimum AED 50)
AED 10 per record (minimum AED 50)

AED 25 amya 25

AED 15 ey il

AED 5 per record (minimum AED 50) (romya 50 guall aall) Jaw J4) oalya 5

AED 100 ramy2 100
AED 100 ramy2 100
AED 100 ramy2 100
AED 100 ramy2 100

Effective from 1t August 2018
CAA Gudauel | o 2yl

Go)lall adloll wlhgaill

Olan)) liall vic g9l jolgl /gA iy ey

(8931 @lay) yol) Llinll aic g8l jolgl / Ak elydh

(el2l]) iall aic &9a yol / gay el

(@20 ~gljlo] omy) Ulgoll Jugat dolail yye FTS wlljgaill

(8J92) il elail 58 Wginll o aloll eillaill dyzon’ juc croygu Gillygas
Jwlpoll elidl oguy

£9:18l8y) pre crtygu cillygas cll]

e il pguy. aadiuoll el g8 wylas @| ag2g) alaw yga d=aijo 6)aln @udy) dllgn
B)alall a8yl allgall Wyn dyilsol

(@dgall) .lg)l calligall
gl Gilo plAT" G99 —gall
g2l Gilon plas o)ls —jgall

Gl a8lay 3 a5/ lan]

il &8l i

Jauw Jad (@lilseell wlegd o) “alileollg wlisolil) dolsll d&iynll”

(829 8)0) pgu)) Wlos2il cluini] o guyy /il o)
allaeil

oyl wlo el Gulei/ clsl

il G064 2] dolx il Glosl2ill Gg dlololl folod] latuwl pgu)

AED 500 omy 500
AED 50 oma 50
AED 550 per token jlon J4J omys 550
AED 25 famya 25
AED 55 om2 55
AED 100 romy> 100

AED 5 per record (minimum AED 30) (omja 30 @J;iJI aall) omya 5

AED 20 oy 20

AED 5 (minimum AED 25) ()3 25 guall aall) pmya 5

AED 5 om)a 5
Free Ulawo
AED 200 om)a 200
AED 100 o) 100
AED 200 om)a 200
AED 100 omya 100
AED 500 om)s 500
As per agreement Glaill uua
As per agreement Glaill v
As per agreement $laill Guua
As per agreement Glaill wuua
As per agreement Glaill s
AED 500 23 500
AED 10 o)1 10
AED 15 s 15
AED 15 om)a15
AED 500 o2 500
AED 500 om)a 500
AED 2,000 o) 2,000

0.05% of project sales value
AED 2,000 per visit

Egpiiioll il=4ro dosd (0 %0.05
8Ll gle oy s 2,000
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il e @38)pa oll iloaall
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(Wl il la ) dpigual] ala b -
a2 e il dclin -
Gloll wloas wlegdao -
slotel Ulas jlan] - croygu -
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wx @309l @0l ~alaiioll ool g olliuwl doas -
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spallallol -
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Effective from 1°* August 2018
A Gudouel | o 2laiy)

Physical Sweep Setup As per agreement GVl Gua

Direct Debit Services As per agreement Glaill Guama

Other Sevices

Letter Issued to Government Department AED 100 rom)a 100 1094 84513 gl jala willas
Reference Letter AED 250 omya 250 &0 by
Release Letter AED 250 o=y 250 dnllho wllhn
Liability Letter / Certificate AED 250 o) 250 wlolji] salady / wlas
Signature Verification Letter AED 100 rom)s 100 &gl ann (o Géaill ullas

Trade Finance Services Charges

Gl Jugoidl wiloas ogun)

Import Letter of Credit - LC Opening Commission

aloicll a.uB an.o.c— A|}._A_.I.|.uy| _\Lo.a.cl \Tll.b;'

1/8% per month or part thereof with a Uiy U gual an) aio <ja gi anlgll jmuiil) %8/1

Sight LC minimum of 3 months period or AED 500 ramya 500 of ymiii 3 pe

whall vic aloiell wblan

1/8% per month or part thereof witha i, U gual any aio cja gi anlgll poiiil) %8/1

Usance LC minimum of 3 months period or AED 500 oy 500 gi pouisi 3 e

aago aloicl wbliaa
an) ol doydll gle anlgll joiil) %8/1
@goc (omys 500 gi ymihi 3 (e Jiy U gl
%4/1 waw ddoc J4 gle
( @ual 124 amys 500)
1/8% per month or part thereof with a o Jiy U gual ang aio <ja gl joudiil) %871

1/8% per month on face value (minimum
Revolving LC of 3 months or AED 500). Commission on
each drawing 1/4% (minimum AED 500)

61200 aloicl wblias

Standby LC oca aloiel wblas

minimum of 3 months period or AED 500 o3 500 gi i 3
Pre-Advice (Short Details) r:;:.isr:/:;e;go;?n:;s :r:r:: r:::;;t::o Eadm Wi;i ;639;‘::’:: gn.m.l.l %8/1 (8080 Junlas) gdgi Jlas|
Additional Charges for Back to Back LC AED 500 om)s 500 Lol sloiell Llna) d48la| oguy)
Draft of Import LC AED 100 rom)a 100 Al aloice) wlah 83guio

. 1/8% per month or part thereof for actual  &l=all 630l aio £ja gl aalgll poiisl) %8/1
Sight & Usance LC period or AED 250 ooy 2ED )

. 1/8% per month or part thereof for actual  &l=all 630l aio £ja gi aalgll ol %8/1
Sight & Usance LC period or AED 250 fomya 250 gf

alagollg ulall vic sloicll blias

alagollg ulall vic sloicll allian

Other Amendments (not involving value / validity) AED 250 amya 250 (s lall/iodll dlaio yue) gpal wlliaes

1/8% per month with a minimum of

Revolving Letter of Credit (amendments) AED 250 o3 250 gual any aalgll poial) %8/1 (wla2i) saaiell sloiell Llaa
Lc Settlements _ _ ALM:!J‘ \T'th —
Settlement / Sight LC USD 100 G40l 91 100 lall aic aloie] wlan /7 alaw @goc
1/8% per month or part thereof witha &, I gual aay aio cja of aalgll jmil) %871
Excess drawings under LC minimum of 3 months period or AED 500  g4Lal &lyoll g omya 500 gi poiii 3 ge Aboiell ullas Law an jglad dgoc
on the excess drawn amount ool

1/8% per month or part thereof from the oo el aio eja gi anlgll yomiil) %8/1

Acceptances date of LC expiry to date of maturity with scgo guing sloiell Llhs &alla Lol Ayl wladlgoll
a minimum of AED 500 om)a 500 (e Jiy U il aay Glaaiwl
AED 250 Flat. Documents will be _ 6““{""“""'9 Py 2D ey ey

Administrative fee for uncollected documents more than one month returned as follows. For Sight LC - 60 = ~leell ulhal &uuill gy Los cilaiduuoll j5 6.1.0) doliuoll i cilaifuoll g)lal oy

aaanidlg £l Al o 122y logy 60 - Ll

(Sight & Usance LC) days from Lodgement Date. For Usance a5 o Loy 60 - dubye Almos loiel uliaal (@ad0)l sloicll vibliaag wlhll aic loicll williag)
LC - 60 days from maturity e
Glaaiwll
Advance Against Documents Bills not settled within agreed time frame (15 days). AED 500 plus late payment interest L alioll slaul ogu) + omya 500 (logy 10) aule ool giojl jUal (o loviguus il rod (Gul &y iiuio]l \_flgwg.l Jolbo &olu
No charge up to 15 days logylo &yl oguy Iy
i . for LC/IDC AED 100 all other om)a 2509 caloicll wilblhal) omys 100 i i TN
Processing Charges for TR or extension in TR tenor AED 250 plus SWIFT charges (Suiguw) oy ol Z9LAUL o pall Sl iisoll ailoll wlaiuw Jal a0 gl @iloll el dy)lal oguy
Processing Charges for transferring TR into past due TR account AED 100 per transaction 8aalgll doleoll am)s 100 Gl iwl aslu dilol Wi Llua Gl @l wlxiw Jugai) dyls] gy
Charges for Acceptance not paid on due date AED 100 per transaction 8anlgll dloleol) omys 100 Gl &yliy 33w0 jué Jgud oguyy
Documents legalization charges AED 50 per decument Aiuo J4J pmya 50 laiduuoll Guani pguy)
Issuance Commission 1/8% with a minimum of AED 250 o3 250 (e Jiiy U gl any %871 Jlanlldgoc
Replacement / Modifications in Shipping Guarantee AED 100 (if upon customer request) (Jro=ll ulh gle 2Ly 4 13]) pmys 100 Uil gloa Juaei /Jlasiwl
Other Charges _ _ \_‘)Pi =Y
Discrepancies USD 100 per set of documents wlaiiuo degono J4 U9 100 wbbdl ujlas
LC Cancellation AED 250 oys 250 aloiell ullaa el
Safekeeping charges for documents held at Branch / Trade Ops beyond 30 days AED 100 per document Ao J4J oy 100 092 30 a2 dylail wlbdosl /&0l &l wlaiduo hen pguy
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Schedule of Charges - Corporate Banking

Effective from 1t August 2018
CAA Gudauel | o 2yl

Pre-Advice (Short Details)

Advising Commission
Confirmation Commission
Amendment Advising Commission

Enhancement of Confirmed LC
Extension of Confirmed LC

Silent Confirmation

Negotiation / Documents Processing Commission

Acceptance (Confirmed LC) Commission

Reimbursement Commission

Reimbursement Claim Charges

Remittance of funds through third bank

Discrepancy Fee

Transfer of Documentary Credit

Processing Charges for loan against foreign bills / purchased / discounted
Supervision / examination charges of documents at customer's request
Processing Charges for packing credit

Assignment of export LC proceeds

Handling Charges for documents returned unpaid

Collection Documents

Inward Documentary Bills for Collection - IFDBC

Collection Commission

Documents returned unpaid (commission)

Avalization Commission

Payment Commission (file closing charges)
Collection Reminder Fee

Documents transferred to local banks

Amendment to bills for collection

Export Outward Documentary Bills for Collection - OFDBC

Collection Commission
Processing fee for local / foreign bills purchased / discounted / loans

Amendment
Collection Reminder Fee (Fate Request)

Documents returned unpaid

AED 250

AED 300 Flat

As per agreement subject to minimum
AED 500

AED 250 flat

As per agreement subject to minimum
AED 500

As per agreement subject to minimum
AED 500

As per agreement subject to minimum
AED 500

1/8% flat (minimum AED 500)

As per agreement up to period of
acceptance

AED 200/ USD 100/ EUR 75
per message

AED 200 /USD 100/ EUR 75
per message

AED 200 /USD100 / EUR 75
per message

USD 100 for each documents processed

1/4% flat (minimum AED 750)

1/8% flat (minimum AED 250)

USD 100 per set of documents

AED 250

AED 750 per Assignment Letter &
courier / SWIFT charges

AED 100

1/8% flat (minimum AED 250)

AED 250 Flat. Documents will be
returned as follows: For DP - 60 days from
Lodgement Date. For DA - 60 days from
maturity

1/8 % per month
(minimum 3 months / minimum AED 500)

AED 100 flat
AED 100 per SWIFT

AED 250

AED 100
(+ 1/8% if value / maturity enhanced)

1/8% flat (mininum AED 250)

1/8 % flat (mininum AED 250)

AED 100
(+ 1/8% if value / maturity enhanced)

AED100 per SWIFT

AED100 flat

omya 250
o) 300 dosdy cuyli oun)
o) 500 0)a8 gl an) aaig Glashl s
o) 250 dopdy wayli oy
o3 500 0)28 sl an) &aaig Glasll sy
o2y 500 0)a8 gusi anl &aaig Glasl wwny
o)1 500 0)a8 gl an) Sa g Glaill Gy

()3 500 guial aay) @iyli ouwy %871

Joill 8538 ayle) Glasll Gy
9)92 75 /@A.,u.oi)ﬂg; 100 /om)> 200
iy JaJ

992 75 /844301 V95 100 /o2 200
Ly J4J
9)92 75 /)¥92 100 /oy 200
Ly J4J

aialleo il Ao J4J g5 100
(o) 750 guai any) wuli ouny %4/1
(o) 500 uai any) vl oy %8/1

@laiiuo degoao J4J gaupol yUgs 100

omya 250

&340 Jbi aiiauo JA om)s 750
g Jogad / &upudl aypdl pguy 9

omya 100

(o2 250 gual aay) wyli ouw) %8/1
8ale] odliwg omya 250 dondy iyl pouny
aloiell wlhad il gy Los wlaiiuoll
aauidlyg €yl duli o 122y logy 60 - bl
)l (o logy 60 - x84y cidlmo) sloiell ulhal
Gliaiuwl

aalgll yoial) %871
(o) 500 /poioi 3 guial any)

wyli om)> 100
g Jugad dploc J4 om)s 100
omya 250

o) 100
(§lin il Yol /dosdll gamai Jla @8 %871 +)

(om)a 250 gual any) wuli oy %8/1

(o3 250 guai aay) vl oaw) %8/1

om)a 100
(§laaiwdl Jai /dosdll gawai Jbs §9 %8/1 +)

wdygu Jogai daloc J4) omys 100

o). oy 100 iyl oy

(6pa380 Jralds) glgl jUas
bl ) @goc

214l o @goc

el i 8)gudiell goc
24§80l sloiell ulas wligwasi
14880l sloicll ulas Jal 1103

crolall ayalill

waglail/wl sl 815 oy

(24880l sloicll ulas) Jgrdll o)

Wlaygeill oy

wlayg=ill ddlaoll pguy)

U iy e Jigoll Jugas

bl oylas ouy

& iiuoll wlaloiell Jugni o)

dognaoll /sl iitell/ainll wlsloicl Julso Jugoil ogu)
ozl il e cliy wla ol G483 /8l ogan)
U2goill Ao oguy

Hanillsbiclulha dalo Jbioguy

&9 92 d=aipoll vilaiiuoll 6)lal oguy

Jraa il alaiduue

ol @éaiuno 6aylgdl égainbl d) 2ol wlaleicll

Jinailldgoc

(@goc) &9 (92 dsaijoll wilaiioll

el @pla Gloa goc

(@loll glle) &d:)ldgoc
il s 3l ogu)

aulaoll elgil sl dgaoll il isuroll

ol d6aiuo alileiell gle wlhaeil

Jraail déaiumo 6yaball dyiall dyaisuoll wlaloicll

Uranilldgoc

Uugoillg &ognagl /6lyiivell duninbl /audas)l alloll §lgll 6)la) ooy

wlyaseill

(i Gpn @yilaol a9y 220 Llln) Junaill s il gy

&85 ()92 asaijoll wlaiiwoll

Customers (contract finance guarantee)

Bank to Bank (Counter) Guarantee

Commission on auto renewable guarantee

Guarantee issued in format other than UAB standard format

2% per annum (mininum 3 months) or
mininum amount AED 250

As per agreement subject to mininum
AED 500

2% per annum (mininum 3 months) or
mininum amount AED 250

AED 100
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Schedule of Charges - Corporate Banking

Effective from 1°* August 2018
A Gudouel | o 2laiy)

Enhancement & Extension - Customers

Enhancement / Extension - Bank to Bank (under Counter Guarantee)

Amendment not involving extension or enhancement
LG Reissuance Charges (Modifications at customer request)

LG Claim - Processing charges in respect of payment to beneficiaries

Telecommunication Charges (Applicable on Import & Export LCs

/ Documentary Collections / Guarantees /TRs Etc.)
Postage

Courier

Fax
Swift
Additional SWIFT message

Additional charge for DC over three pages (SWIFT)
Request for photocopy of documents

Additional copy set of documents under Export LC

Invoice Discounting
Cheque Discounting

Cheque Return Charges

With Recourse Factoring
Non-Recourse Factoring

Premature withdrawal of cheque subject to adjustment of BD liability

Extension of due date per cheque

Important Note

2% per annum (minimum 3 months) or

minimum amount AED 250

As per agreement subject to minimum

AED 500

AED 250

AED 250

AED 250 plus SWIFT Charges

AED 25

Local AED 75 & Overseas AED 200

Local AED 25 & Overseas AED 50

LC/LG Issuance AED 300
LC/LG Amendment AED 150

AED100 per SWIFT
AED 100 (per additional page)

AED 75 less than 6 months old
AED 150 6 months old or more

AED 25

0.125% (minimum AED 50)

Up to 5K = AED 50
From 5K to 10K = AED 100
More than 10K to 120K = AED 150
More than 120K = 0.125%

AED 100 Per Cheque
0.25%
1%

AED 100

AED 100
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UAB may at any time and at its sole discretion change and amend its fees, service charges,
commissions, handling charges the bank shall give a prior notice to the customers on such
changes and amendments in accordance with the general Terms and Conditions of account
opening.

Effective 1t August 2018, certain fees & charges are subject to additional 5% as Value Added
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Tax (VAT) where applicable.
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